Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2018-0047-A-CSD/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND FIRST CHOICE HEALTHCARE, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this j 5"\'%’ day of M 2019 by and

between Santa Fe County, hereinafter the “County”, and First Chojcé Healthcare Inc., hereinafter
the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 13-1-1 12, competitive sealed proposals were

solicited through Request for Proposals No. 2018-0047-A-CSD/MM and the Contractor was selected
as the most qualified to perform the service: and

-

WHEREAS, on January 5, 2018, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.

2018-0047-A-CSD/MM, (Agreement) for the implementation of an Accountable Health Community;
and

WHEREAS, Article 16, (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments Required) of the

Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the
parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. | to extend the term of the

Agreement to January 5, 2020 and increase the compensation payable to the Contractor in the
amount of $67,800.00.

NOW THEREFORE, both parties agree as follows:

1. Article 4.A.4) (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-Off) is amended by inserting a
subparagraph a to read:

a. By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement, the compensation
payable to the Contractor is increased by the amount of
$67,800.00. The total amount payable to the Contractor for the

term of this Agreement shall not exceed $135,600.00, inclusive of
NM gross receipts tax.

[

Article 5 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting subparagraph A to read as
follows:

A. By Amendment No. |, the parties agree to extend the term of this
Agreement for one year from January 3, 2019 to January 5, 2020.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No, 1 shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No. 1 1o Apseement No 201 K-0047-A-CSD/MM

iN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of lost

signatute by the paties.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

/‘ﬁl/r'r His L_._LC_._LK / )-)é (.

Kathenine Miller
Santa Fe County Mannger

Approved as to form:
4 N

R.‘Bruce Fredersck
Santa Fe County Attorney

qun%ﬂt
) m

Stephanie 5. Clarke
Finunce Director

CONTRACTOR:

Tianature

Faer LiE e ¢ 8]

{Print naine and utle)

ity 11

Dute

]=1-/9
Dute

s//t{'!ﬁ{

Datc
/ Vs
LI T
Date



